## 501820623 02/15/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Makoto Nakamura	12/25/2006	
Yuhki Imai	01/15/2007	
Masatoshi Tobayoshi	12/20/2006	
Yoshikazu Urabe	12/20/2006	
Hatsushi lizuka	12/20/2006	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nippon Telegraph and Telephone Corporation
Street Address:	3-1, Otemachi 2-chome
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

Name:	NTT Electronics Corporation
Street Address:	1-32, shin-urashimacho 1-chome
Internal Address:	Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi
City:	Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	221-0031

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11659413

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (404)541-3111 **Phone**: 4048156500

Email: landrew@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent PATENT

REEL: 027712 FRAME: 0362

DP \$40.00 11659413

501820623

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44471/339881

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lesley L. Andrew

Total Attachments: 1

source=ChangeAddress#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027712 FRAME: 0363

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:		)
Makoto Nakmura et al.		)
Serial	No.: 11/659,413	)
Filed:	February 5, 2007	)
For:	Receiving Method and Receiving Circuit	) )

# NOTIFICATION OF ASSIGNEE'S CHANGE OF ADDRESS

The address of NTT Electronics Corporation, one of the assignees of the abovereferenced application, has changed to 1-32, Shin-urashimacho 1-chome, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0031, Japan.

1082000 12366454.1

**PATENT REEL: 027712 FRAME: 0364** 

**RECORDED: 02/15/2012**